FXSeries　RoHS2
Compliant
AEC-
Q200
◆FEATURES
●Greatly improved inductance (10kHz,100kHz).
●�Improved impedance in the 150 kHz to 1 MHz frequency band when compared to the FW
series coils.

Outside Dimensions Frequency
Characteristics
Graph
Temperature
rise
Graph10kHz
[mH]
100kHz
[mH]
D1
[mm]
D2
[mm]
W
[mm]
LDFX012422TD-V0E F221407 250 12 9.3 4.2 9.5 1.3×1P 27.0 31.0 17.5 1 A
LDFX010432T6-V0E F221310 250 10 9.6 4.3 11 1.2×1P 29.0 31.0 21.0 2 B
LDFX008163TV-V0E F251513 250 8 36.1 16.2 26 1.1×1P 30.5 34.0 23.5 3 C
LDFX028142T8-V0E F262115 500 28 3.2 1.4 2.5 1.6×2P 34.0 37.0 27.5 4 D
LDFX021352TBUV0E F281815 700 21 7.8 3.5 4.5 1.9×1P 36.0 39.5 29.5 5 E
LDFX032202T22V0E F312115 500 32 4.4 2.0 1.9 1.8×2P 38.0 43.0 28.5 6 F
LDFX039252TJUV0E F372315 700 39 5.5 2.5 1.8 2.0×2P 48.0 50.0 32.5 7 G
LDFX036362T28V0E F443420 600 36 7.8 3.6 2.5 2.2×2P 53.0 59.5 39.0 8 H
New!
L
D2
D

Outside Dimensions Frequency
Characteristics
Graph
Temperature
rise
Graph10kHz
[mH]
100kHz
[mH]
D1
[mm]
D2
[mm]
W
[mm]
LDFX020202T74H0E F312115 500 20 4.4 2.0 3.1 2.0×1P 42.0 42.0 27.5 9 I
LDFX020412TJQH0E F372315 500 20 9.0 4.1 4.5 2.0×1P 48.5 48.5 29.0 10 J
LDFX020712T72H0E F422615 500 20 15.8 7.1 5.6 2.1×1P 56.0 56.0 32.0 11 K
LDFX035312T73H0E F503415 500 35 6.9 3.1 2.3 2.1×2P 65.0 65.0 35.0 12 L
*The bottom of the core or coil (   ) is defined
D2
W
L